# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LOGIS MARKET, S.A.		09/25/2004	CORPORATION: SPAIN

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MECALUX, S.A.	
Street Address:	Silici, 1-5, 08940 Cornella de Llobregat	
City:	Barcelona	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3312989	LOGIS MARKET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: anicolescu@fzlz.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN UPTON DOUGLASS

Address Line 1: FROSS ZELNICK LEHRMAN & ZISSU, P.C.

Address Line 2: 866 UNITED NATIONS PLAZA Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MECX 0811473

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0889**

900118346

Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Upton Douglass	
Signature:	/anca nicolescu/	
Date:	10/07/2008	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Signed Assignment to Mecalux, S.A. (F0357458)#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0890

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 25 day of September, 2004, by and between LOGIS MARKET, S.A. a company having a place of business at Avda. Gran Via, 72-78. 08902 L'Hospitalet de Llobregat. Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and MECALUX, S.A., a company, having a place of business at Silici, 1-5. 08940 Cornella de Llobregat. Barcelona, Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks");

WHERBAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Applications and Registrations together with that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark(s), Application(s) and Registration(s) concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at, this 25 day of September, 2004

Signature:
Name: Javier Ctarillo-Lorao
Title: Logal representative

LGGS
SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATION NUMBER

1.0GIS MARKET, S.A.

MECALUX, S.A.

Signature:
Name: Jord Call Alexand, S.A.

C/. SIRCA 1-5

Tel. 93 261 69 00

(8000 CORNELLA (Borcelono))

REGISTRATION NUMBER

1.3312-989

TRADEMARK REEL: 003869 FRAME: 0891

**RECORDED: 10/07/2008**